hearings, the City shall provide public notice and shall demonstrate 

that such public notice conforms to the following requirements. 

B.   Except as otherwise required by law, notice shall be sent by first class mail 

to all property owners within one hundred seventy-five feet (175') of the 

property in question at least fifteen (15) days in advance of the hearing. 

C.  Except as otherwise required by law, notice of the hearing shall be  

published in a newspaper of general circulation within the City and posted

[...]

Minimum Space Size - The minimum space size of a mobile home is 

provided below.  Larger mobile homes may require larger minimum lot 

sizes. 

(a).  Single-section unit - The minimum space size for a single-section or 

single-wide mobile home unit shall be three thousand three hundred 

twenty five (3,325) square feet. 

(b). Multi-section unit - The minimum space size for a multi-section or 

double-wide mobile home unit shall be four thousand (4,000) square 

feet. 

4. Minimum Setbacks of Each Unit Space 

(a).  Perimeter - All permanent structures, mobile homes and accessory